BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
PROOF OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. UG-940814

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS That the undersigned, an
employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
at Olympia, Washington, hereby certifies that a copy of the
document referred to below was served on the parties of record in
said proceeding in the following manner:

On the 20TH day of JULY, 1994, a true copy of NOTICE OF
PREHEARING CONFERENCE (AUGUST 10, 1994).

in the above-entitled cause now pending before the Commission was
enclosed in an envelope addressed to each of the parties of record
as set forth below. Each envelope was addressed to the address
shown in the official files attached hereto, sealed with the
required first-class postage thereon, and deposited on said date in
the United States mail in the City of Olympia, County of Thurston,
State of Washington.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE
Parties of Record on Filing: 920840

Parties of Record on Filing: 940814
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NOTICE OF HEARING
UTILITIES

Date served: 07/20/94 Docket No: UG-940814

Document: NOTICE OF PREHEARING CONFERENCE (AUGUST 10, 1994).

Utility Mgrs. (7) Pat Dutton

Terry Simmonds | Regulatory Affairs

Public Affairs . Admin. Law Judges (2)
Comm. Hemstad . Docket Clerk

Chrm. Nelson ./ Comm. AAG’s (3)

Comm. (Claire Hosea) | Policy Planning

Final Util. Sub. File Continental Reporting Svc.
Mert Lott

Nancy Stanton /') Bob James, Dept of Health
Steve McLellan ‘ (Water Notices ONLY) on:
Alderton-McMillin Water
Stroh Water
Rainier View Water
View Royal Water

12-27-93
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RECIP_ID

45591
3225
28479
7927
9492
11625
18658
22620
12775
26778
7409
35777
14050

20 JUL 1994
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AMEN, RONALD J

ARNOLD, CAROL S

FINKLEA, EDWARD A
FREDERICKSON, FREDERICK O
GOLLIVER, ROBERT R

GRANT & LARSON, HARRY & MARION
HOGAN, TIMOTHY J

HUTTON, MARY ANN

JOHNSON, D SCOTT
MANIFOLD, ROBERT F

PYRON, PAULA E

STEFANI, JOHN F

YOUNG, JAMES G

ug-920840/940814 parties Page 1

ADDRES S . s et et etenennareeasaeaoanaccsrenaruannnnasasaccssnauauncssosasnoasosasasarsnorasaauanaatonesosaaaoossacaancasaasan s aEnaanson

Washington Natural Gas Company; PO Box 1869

PRESTON GATES & ELLIS; 5000 COLUMBIA CENTER; 701 FIFTH AVENUE

BALL, JANIK & NOVACK; 101 SW MAIN ST.; STE 1100

1420 5TH AVE STE 3300

Washington Natural Gas Company; PO Box 1869

RIDDELL, WILLIAMS, BULLITT & WALKINS; 1001 FOURTH AVENUE PLAZA STE 4400
WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS; PO Box 1869

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS; 9999 NE WORDEN HILL ROAD

PO Box 1869

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL; FAIR PRACTICES; State Mail Stop TB-14
BALL, JANIK & NOVACK; 101 SW MAIN ST. STE 1100

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS COMPANY; PO Box 1869

SEATTLE STEAM COMPANY; 1325 FOURTH AVE. STE 1440

SEATTLE
SEATTLE
PORTLAND
SEATTLE
SEATTLE
SEATTLE
SEATTLE
DUNDEE
SEATTLE

PORTLAND
SEATTLE
SEATTLE

98111
98104-7078
97204
98101-2390
98111
98154
98111
97115-9147
98109

97204
98111
98101
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