BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET NO. UG-940814

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS That the undersigned, an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at Olympia, Washington, hereby certifies that a copy of the document referred to below was served on the parties of record in said proceeding in the following manner:

On the 20TH day of JULY, 1994, a true copy of NOTICE OF PREHEARING CONFERENCE (AUGUST 10, 1994).

in the above-entitled cause now pending before the Commission was enclosed in an envelope addressed to each of the parties of record as set forth below. Each envelope was addressed to the address shown in the official files attached hereto, sealed with the required first-class postage thereon, and deposited on said date in the United States mail in the City of Olympia, County of Thurston, State of Washington.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

Parties of Record on Filing: Parties of Record on Filing:

920840 940814

In-House Distribution List:

NOTICE.UTL

NAME TITLEY

NOTICE OF HEARING UTILITIES

Docket No: UG-940814 Date served: 07/20/94 Document: NOTICE OF PREHEARING CONFERENCE (AUGUST 10, 1994). Utility Mgrs.(7) Pat Dutton Regulatory Affairs Terry Simmonds __ Public Affairs __ Admin. Law Judges (2) Docket Clerk Comm. Hemstad Comm. AAG's (3) Chrm. Nelson (Claire Hosea) Policy Planning Comm. Continental Reporting Svc. Final Util. Sub. File Mert Lott Bob James, Dept of Health Nancy Stanton Steve McLellan (Water Notices ONLY) on: Alderton-McMillin Water Stroh Water Rainier View Water

View Royal Water

16:32:50 20 JUL 1994	ug-920840/940814 parties	Page 1	
			*
RECIP_ID NAME	ADDRESS		

_					
45591	AMEN, RONALD J	Washington Natural Gas Company; PO Box 1869	SEATTLE	WA	98111
3225	ARNOLD, CAROL S	PRESTON GATES & ELLIS; 5000 COLUMBIA CENTER; 701 FIFTH AVENUE	SEATTLE	WA	98104-7078
28479	FINKLEA, EDWARD A	BALL, JANIK & NOVACK, 101 SW MAIN ST., STE 1100	PORTLAND	OR	97204
7927	FREDERICKSON, FREDERICK O	1420 5TH AVE STE 3300	SEATTLE	WA	98101-2390
9492	GOLLIVER, ROBERT R	Washington Natural Gas Company; PO Box 1869	SEATTLE	WA	98111
11625	GRANT & LARSON, HARRY & MARION	RIDDELL, WILLIAMS, BULLITT & WALKINS; 1001 FOURTH AVENUE PLAZA STE 4400	SEATTLE	WA	98154
18658	HOGAN, TIMOTHY J	washington natural gas; PO Box 1869	SEATTLE	WA	98111
22620	HUTTON, MARY ANN	NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS; 9999 NE WORDEN HILL ROAD	DUNDEE		97115-9147
12775	JOHNSON, D SCOTT	PO Box 1869	SEATTLE	WA	98109
26778	MANIFOLD, ROBERT F	OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL; FAIR PRACTICES; State Mail Stop TB-14			
7409	PYRON, PAULA E	BALL, JANIK & NOVACK; 101 SW MAIN ST. STE 1100	PORTLAND		97204
35777	STEFANI, JOHN F	washington natural gas company; po box 1869	SEATTLE		98111
14050	YOUNG, JAMES G	SEATTLE STEAM COMPANY; 1325 FOURTH AVE. STE 1440	SEATTLE	WA	98101